
October 22, 2008 
 

 
 
 
Rick A. Muench, President and  
  Chief Executive Officer 
Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation 
P.O. Box 411 
Burlington, KS  66839 
 

SUBJECT: MEETING SUMMARY CONCERNING WOLF CREEK PUBLIC MEETING ON 
OCTOBER 21, 2008 

 
Dear Mr. Muench: 
 
This refers to the public meeting conducted at the NRC Region IV office in Arlington, Texas, on 
October 21, 2008.  At this meeting, the NRC and Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation 
management discussed several initiatives that were being implemented to improve plant 
performance.  These initiatives addressed problem identification and resolution and human 
performance. 
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosure will be made available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public 
Document Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of NRC’s document 
system (ADAMS).  ADAMS is accessible from the NRC Web site at  
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html (the Public Electronic Reading Room). 
 
 
      Sincerely,  
 
      /RA/ 
 
      Vincent G. Gaddy, Chief 
      Project Branch B 
      Division of Reactor Projects 
 
Docket:   50-482 
License:  DPR-42 
 
Enclosures:   

1. Attendance List 
2. Presentation Slides 
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cc: 
Vice President Operations/Plant Manager 
Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation 
P.O. Box 411 
Burlington, KS  66839 
 
Jay Silberg, Esq. 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
2300 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
 

Supervisor Licensing 
Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation 
P.O. Box 411 
Burlington, KS  66839 

Chief Engineer 
Utilities Division 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS  66604-4027 

Office of the Governor 
State of Kansas 
Topeka, KS  66612 

Attorney General 
120 S.W. 10th Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Topeka, KS  66612-1597 

County Clerk 
Coffey County Courthouse 
110 South 6th Street 
Burlington, KS  66839 

Chief, Radiation and Asbestos  
  Control Section 
Kansas Department of Health and  
  Environment 
Bureau of Air and Radiation 
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 310 
Topeka, KS  66612-1366 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov ) 
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov ) 
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov ) 
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Chris.Long@nrc.gov ) 
Branch Chief, DRP/B (Vincent.Gaddy@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/B (Rick.Deese@nrc.gov) 
Team Leader, DRP/TSS (Douglas.Bollock@nrc.gov) 
DRS STA (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov ) 
OEDO RIV Coordinator (Mark.Cox@nrc.gov) 
ROPreports 
WC Site Secretary (Shirley.Allen@nrc.gov ) 
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